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Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University of Social Sciences,

Dr. Ambedkar Nagar (Mhow), Indore
Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2021-2022

Course- Certificate Course (Upto 3 Months)
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S.No. Head Amount \ o
1 | Tuition fee 3000/- (1000/-Rs. Per | |
i ‘ Month depending on the ‘\
duration) \'\\
2 [IDCard 25 |
3 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 \
Total 3040/- :
L

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

1. Exam Fee Per Semester -250/-(Per Sem)
2. Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
3. Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)

Basic of Health Insurance-1 month
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Diploma & Certificate Course 6 Month

.No. | Head Amount
1 Tuition fee 4000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
4 |IDcard ) 25 -
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 4390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

1. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4. Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
5. Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
PG Diploma (1 Year) & Certificate
S.No. Head Amount -
1 Tuition fee
(per semester 3000/-) 6000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
4 ID Card 25
5 | Student Welfare Fee (Yearly B 50 |
6 | Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 B
Total 6390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem) -
. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

. Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)

. Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
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Course- PG Diploma (1 Year)

S.No. Head Amount

1 Tuition fee
(Per Semester Rs.4000/-) 8000

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200

3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100

4 ID Card 25

5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50

6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 8390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

1. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4. Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
5. Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
Course- Graduation (BA )
S.No. Head Amount
1 Annual fee Boys Girls
868 772
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 100
4 ID Card 25 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 15
Total 1258 1162
(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)
1. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4. Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
5. Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
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Course- Graduation (B.com. Plain )

S.No. Head Amount
1 Annual fee Boys Girls
gosg | 712 |
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 200 *
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 100 ]
4 ID Card 25 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 5 L
Total 1198 1102

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fées)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time

Course- Graduation (B.H.Sc. Home Science)

S.No. Head Amount
1 Annual fee Boys Girls
1168 1072
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 200 o
| 3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 100
4 ID Card 25 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50 50 ]
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) ) 15 15
Total 1558 1462

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)

Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem) Q}L
Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time /

Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time W (&
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Course- Graduation (M.H.Sc. Home Science)

S.No. Head Amount
1 Annual fee Boys Girls
1070 971
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 100
4 ID Card 25 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 15
Total 1460 1361
(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)
Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
10 Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
Course-PostGraduation (M.A. All)
S.No. Head Amount
1 Annual fee Boys Girls
970 826
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 100
4 ID Card 25 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 15
B | Total 1360 1216
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(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)

Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time

Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time




UL i) i

Course-Graduation B.Com(Computer,Tax,Honours)

S.No. Head Amount

1 Annual fee 5000

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200

3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100

4 ID Card 25

5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50

6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 5390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

1. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4. Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
5. Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
Course-Graduation B.Sc.(Environmental Sc.)
S.No. Head Amount
1 Annual fee Boys Girls
1068 972

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 100
4 ID Card 25 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 15

Total 1458 1362

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)
Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
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Course- BA Journalism & Mass Communication

S.No. Head
Amount
1 Tuition fee
(Per Semester Rs.4000/-) 8000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
4 ID Card 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 8390
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(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time

Course- BBA
S.No. ~ Head Amount |
1 Tuition fee
(per Semester Rs. 2000/- ) 4000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
4 ID Card 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly -l 50 )
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 ol
Total 4390 |

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
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Course-MBA (All)

S.No. Head Amount

1 | Tuition fee
(per Semester Rs. 14,000/-) 28000

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200

3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100

4 ID Card 25

5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50

6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 28390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

1. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

2. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

4. Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
5. Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)

Course-PostGraduation (M.com. All)
ﬁ__S.No. Head Amount
R Annual fee 1070

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
4 ID Card 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 1460

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)
Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
10 Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time -
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Course- B. LISc

S.No. Head Amount
1 Tuition fee
L (Per Semester Rs. 3000/- ) 6000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
q ID Card 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
B Total | 6390
(Except Caution Monev, Reg fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)
1. Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2. Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3. Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4. Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
5. Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
Course-M.LISc.
S.No. Head Amount
1 Tuition fee
(per Semester Rs. 4000/-) 8000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 ]
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100 |
4 ID Card 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 8390 -

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time

Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
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Course-BSc (AG)+ (HC)

S.No. Head Amount
1 Tuition fee
(per Semester Rs. 15,000/-) 30000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 |LibraryFee(Yearly) 100
4 | IDCard - 25 B
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50 ]
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 30390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

1.Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2.Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3.Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4.Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
5.Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)

Course-MSc (AG)

S.No. Head ~ Amount -

1 Tuition fee
(Per semester RS . 14,000/-) 28000

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200

3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100

4 ID Card 25

5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50

6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15 |
Total 28390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)

Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)

Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time
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Course- Graduation (BSW)

S.No. Head Amount
1 Tuition fee
(Per Semester Rs. 1,500/-) 3000
12 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) ~ 100 )
4 ID Card 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 3390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)

Course- Post Graduation (MSW)

" S.No. ~ Head i Amount
1 Tuition fee
(Per Semester Rs. 1,500/-) 6000
2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200
3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100
4 |IDCard B - 25
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly) 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 6390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
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Course-M. Phil.

S.No. Head Amount

1 Tuition fee |
(per Semester Rs. 5000/- ) 10000 i

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200

3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100

4 ID Card 25

5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50

6 Group Insurance (Yearly) ] 15 i
Total 10390 -

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
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Course-Ph.D.

S.No. Head Amount

1 Tuition fee
(per Semester Rs. 5000/-) 10000 .

2 Sports NSS, Other (Yearly) 200 -

3 Library Fee (Yearly) 100

4 ID Card 25

5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50

6 Group Insurance (Yearly) - 15 _
Total 10390

(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Eniroll. and Exam Fees)
1.Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
2.Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
3.Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
4.Admission Registration Fee-100/-ones a time
5.Enrolment Fee- 100/- ones a time u
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Course-D.Lit.

S.No. Head - Amount
1 Tuition fee
(Per Semester Rs. 5000/-) 10000
2 | SportsNSS,Other(vearly) 200
3 | libraryFee(Yearly) B SR S
4 IDCard s
5 Student Welfare Fee (Yearly 50
6 Group Insurance (Yearly) 15
Total 10390
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(Except Caution Money, Reg. fee, Enroll. and Exam Fees)

Caution Money -1000/- (Refundable)
Exam Fee Per Semester -500/-(Per Sem)
Exam Late Fee -250/-(Per sem)
Admission Registration Fee-100/-(Yearly)
Enrolment Fee- 100/- (Yearly)
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